

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	061	599	Version:	2				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/22	2/2007			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
On agenda:					Final action:	5/8/2007		
Effective date:								
Title:	Substitute resolution relating to the 2007 Capital Improvement Program and the lighting of Good Hope Road, west of N. 91st Street to Interstate Highway 45.							
Sponsors:	ALD. BOHL							
Indexes:	STREET IMPROVEMENTS, STREET LIGHTING							
Attachments:	1. Fiscal note							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	Action	Result	Tally
3/22/2007	0	COMMO		IL	A	ASSIGNED TO		
3/23/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE F	REFERRED TO		
3/23/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE F	EARING NOTICES SENT		
3/23/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE H	EARING NOTICES SENT		
3/28/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE H	IELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:0
4/19/2007	1	CITY CL	ERK		[DRAFT SUBMITTED		
4/20/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE F	EARING NOTICES SENT		
4/25/2007	1	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE S	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	5:0
4/25/2007	2	PUBLIC	WORKS C	ОММ	ITTEE F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0

5/15/2007 061599

5/8/2007

SUBSTITUTE 2

2

2

COMMON COUNCIL

MAYOR

ALD. BOHL

Substitute resolution relating to the 2007 Capital Improvement Program and the lighting of Good Hope Road, west of N. 91st Street to Interstate Highway 45.

ADOPTED

SIGNED

The Department of Public Works has indicated that if funding became available the lighting of Good Hope Road, west of N. 91st Street to Interstate Highway 45, would be upgraded. This resolution directs the Department of Public Works not to initiate any work related to the upgrade of the lighting of Good Hope Road west of N. 91st Street to Interstate Highway 45, unless such work is authorized by the Common Council.

Whereas, The Department of Public Works has indicated that if funding became available the lighting of Good Hope Road west of N. 91st Street to Interstate Highway 45 would be upgraded; and

15:0

Pass

Whereas, A survey of area residents that would be affected by the upgrade was conducted; and

Whereas, The results of the survey showed that the area residents overwhelming opposed the lighting upgrade now; therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department Works is directed not to initiate any work related to the upgrade of the lighting of Good Hope Road west of N. 91st Street to Interstate Highway 45, unless such work is authorized by the Common Council.

LRB07208-2 JWC 4/25/07